terms of utilisation and information technology

solutions.

Sampo-Leonia will offer its customers a technolog-

ically-advanced, multi-channel service, effectively

exploiting the Internet, mobile phones, other means of

telecommunications, WAP services and the networks of

its partners.

SYNERGIES OF THE MERGER

About half of the estimated EUR 50 million in annual

benefits achievable in three years should be from

increased revenues from cross-selling. Currently, less

than a fifth of Sampo’s customers are also customers of

Leonia, and only a third of Leonia’s customers are also

customers of Sampo. This structure will allow the poten-

tial sale of comprehensive packages to customers in

other parts of the group, including:

• Leonia’s financing, deposit and payment services to

 Sampo’s customers

• Sampo’s non-life insurance products to Leonia’s

 customers

• Life insurance, mutual funds and asset management

 to all customers of the group.

The cost savings will be attributable mainly to ser-

vice network solutions, and the consolidation of group

management and internal services.

9

SAMPO-LEONIA’S KEY FIGURES 1999, PRO FORMA

EUR million Sampo Leonia  Total
 1999 1999 1999  1998

Revenues 2,540 1,466 4,006  3,364
Income from insurance
activities 1,425 145 1,570 1,167
Income from banking
activities  660 660 657
Operating expenses 193 463 656 628
Operating profit 565 204 769 405

Capital and reserves (1999
after distribution of
dividends) 795 1,169  1,964 2,291
Total assets at
31 December 1999 6,726 28,229 34,955 30,662
Staff numbers at end
of year 4,536 4,599 9,135 8,000

 VISION

• Sampo-Leonia will be the leading full service

financial group in Finland

• It will expand strongly in targeted, fast-

 growing core business areas in the Baltic region

• It will participate actively in the consolidation of the

financial sector in the Nordic countries

 BENEFITS FOR CUSTOMERS

• Comprehensive range of financial services

• Resources for developing new financial products

• Service more easily accessible

• Competitiveness, cost effectiveness

• Broader expertise

10

LEONIA BANK

RETAIL BANKING AND INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Leonia Bank’s retail network comprises an Internet bank